F
O
D
M
8
0
7
1

n
ity
Ordering Information
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Marking Information
Figure 16. Top Mark
Table 1.  Top Mark Definitions
Part Number Package Packing Method
FODM8071 Mini-Flat 5-Pin Tube (100 Units)
FODM8071R2 Mini-Flat 5-Pin Tape and Reel (2500 Units)
FODM8071V Mini-Flat 5-Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747-5-5 Option Tube (100 Units)
FODM8071R2V Mini-Flat 5-Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747-5-5 Option Tape and Reel (2500 Units)
1 Fairchild Logo
2 Device Number
3 DIN EN/IEC60747-5-5 Option (only appears on component ordered with this option)
4 One-Digit Year Code, e.g., “4”